3. [E¥}. BahtAERIE{E/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components

g‘# ﬂﬂ' NG, | am#E  Partno. i PartName BEA  Description % Number
||_;% 'qi ﬁ& = 1 [1150NS10003 |FERHRFARETAMFSMI/64'x40 L=11  |Screw SM9/64°x40 L=11 1
l_ Van) 1 O O% Parts Manual 2 [13811029 ERRF Hand ffter 1
3 [1411000200 BT AR Hand lifter cam asm. 1
4__|oo1004 omE Rubber ring 1
. 5 [101520001 LR Screw 2
A5E-BE%I ASE-B Series 6 [10128015 BRI Washer 2
7 [11501203000 EHA Knee lifter lever asm 1
8 [14312012 Knee lifter pull rod 1
9 |Ho5003 Snap ring 2
10 [1411201100 Lift front lever component 1
11 [11329020 Snap ring 3
12 [114112028 Lifting plate 1
13 [115027009 Loose wire top plate reset spring 1
14_[101520004 Hinge Screw SM3/16'x32 1
15 [101520003 Hinge screw SM15/64'x28 1
16 [115012050 Knee lifter back lever 1
17 |144520003 Hinge Screw SM3/16'x32 1
18 [115012043 Knee lifter connecting rod 1
19 [10127003 Spring 1
20 (10128001 Washer 1
21114126003 Thread release supporting pin 1
2211503011500 Solenoid 1
23115022012 Oil seal 1
24113514010 Left pin screw 1
L5 [115011023 Press ing screw 1
1138NS30003 Press screw (-H) 1
L6 115011024 Press ing nut 1
1138NS16005 Press ing nut_(-H) 1
2711501102300 Presser screw nut asm 1 . .
S 11405008 Press regulating guide bar 1 5. i#EBfF/Feed Mechanism Components
10102003 Press. ing guide bar (-H, -7) 1 Fg S N . 4
PIET oress pr 3 No | AFHS PatnNO &% PartName FEHA  Description #iE Number
10127024 ) Press spring(-H) 1 1 [115033013 iR Stepper motor 1
. 30115009004 ESE Presser bar guide bracket 1 2 [114922002 SHEHIEHE 10X 016%5 oil seal 1
31101515007 AT SAREET SM1/4'x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=8 1 3 [115003002 SREE Stepper motor bushing 1
" 3210122112 R Pressure bar oil cover 1 4 [115410003 EFaay Needle pitch cam 1
2. b4, HiegaBH/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components 33116003006 EHE C ion rod bushing 1 5 [s10118 #ETM6 L=6 Scew g L6 2
B2 | ,ome . . \ 11402009 [ Presser bar 1 6 [114926001 B Needl gage crank pin 1
No, | AFHFS  PartNO. R PartName ThH Description B& Number 3 [113802009 EAF (H.-7) Presser bar (-H. -7) 1 7 [11as16004 BESM11/64'x40 Nut SM11/64°x40 1
1 [11523800300 P Thread take-up component 1 35101511009 EEERIET SM9/64°x40 L=105 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=105 1 8 [115426001 B Needl gage crank pin 1
L [1zestaonz BRASIRMBETSM15/64'x28 L=6 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=6 1 11601600100 A Presser foot asm 1 9 [115405007 BB Needle pitch adjusting link 1
101515001 LHRWETSM15/64'x28 L=13 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=13 1 36 (1131600600 EWEE (7) Presser foot asm (-7) 1 10 [114530007 BEREET Spring mounting screw 1
3 [101515004 EFHIAREMREISMO/32'x28 L=16_|Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1 1131600300 B (H) Presser foot asm (-H) 1 . [oizioz i Tubing 0.055m
4 [101511003 SR ARETSMO/32'x28 L=16_|Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1 3711503017000 R Thickness test device assembly 1 30121022 Tubing (-H. -7) 0.04m
115004021 EHFFHE Needle bar crank 1 38101511007 BEAEET SM11/64" x40 Right hook screw SM11/64"x40 3 12 [115027027 Pitch reset spring 1
5 [113804014 EHHFEIE (-7) Needle bar crank (-7) 1 39 [11493001000 EERMBEA(IR) Thin and thick detection magnet assem! 1 13 [115422003 Feed shaft oil seal 1
- N . N 115404010 EHFFHIA (-H) Needle bar crank (-H) 1 20 _[11as11015 BISTIEET SM9/64" x40 screw SM9/64" x40 2 14 [113514010 Screw SM15/64"x28 1
1. #1155, §MEEB#/ Machine Frame & Misc Cover Com o [11502400200 TR Upper shaft front sleeve bearing assef 1 21116013004 EATHERS Pressure rod lower bushing line hook 1 15 [115426003 Pitch crank support pin [
S | e 5 - \ 11500301500 CHETREE (H 1) [Axial sleeve (-H. 7) 1 16 |136520003 Roller screw SM3/16°28 1
No, | AFMFS  PartNO. &R PartName AR Description H& Number 7 |s10063 RTEREESEIM6x0.75x5 _ |Screw M6x0.75x5 2 17 [13609002 Roller 1
1 [101s11001 SEHRIZETSM3/167 %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14 8 [101514001 AR ESBIRETSM1/4" x40 L=6  |Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 4 18 115404003 Need| gage crank pin 1
2 [10122003 Rubber plug 2 9 [101515006 e BB RETSM 15/64'x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=7 1 19 [101511005 Screw SM9/647x40 L=6 2
3 [115037001 Head card 1 1o [115003037 Main shaft bushing mid 1 20101511023 Feed regulator shaft end screw 1
. |os0002165 Face plate asm 1 12203002 7 Main shaft middle bushing (-H, -7) 1 21136517005 Roller nut 1
930000522 Face plate asm (-H. -7) 1 11 |Ho3002 Snap ring 20 1 22 [14022015 Rubber plug 1
5 [115013013 Thread guide left 1 1, [11s010011 Feed eccentric cam 1 23 (10126010 Right pin 1
6 [101511007 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 400811 H_-7) Feed eccentric cam _(-H. -7) 1 24114901001 Feed shaking plate 1
. [t1s022028 Face plate gasket 1 13 [101s11013 5T SM1/4'%40 L=13___|Screw SM1/4'x40 L=13 2 25 (10126007 Connecting pin 2
115022013 Face plate gasket (-H. -7) 1 1410812002 Cover plate 1 S 13809007 Feed short shaking plate 2
8 |s10007 Screw M4 L=4 2 15 |1150NS11001 BOCHITEITSMI/64'x40 L=7 __|Screw SM9/64'x40 L=7 2 11412022 Feed short shaking plate (-H. -7) 2
9 [11503016900 Three switch components 1 16 13803002 The rear axle sleeve 1 5, [11500%007 Feed long shaking plate 2
10 [101511004 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 3 17115022017 Ol seal 1 13809008 Feed long shaking plate (-H. -7) 2
11 [101511026 Screw SM15/64'X28 L=9 1 18 [10122012 Rubber plug 1 S [11501205700 Feeding swing plate component 1
12 [13812018 Thread take-up lever cover 1 1o [115002032 Main shaft 1 11501205100 Feeding swing plate component (-H. 1
13 [11422003 Rubber plug 1 115002013 T (H.7) Main shaft_(-H. -7) 1 29 (10126009 Left pin 1
1413822001 Rubber plug 2 20 |Ho3001 GB/T894.1-198614(A15 Snap ring 15 1 30 [101515010 ESABETSM15/64°x28 L=105 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=10.5 1
15 [101511004 TP EEEISM3/16'x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 21930002126 FR0ED) Handwheel 1 31101511005 #ETSM9/64'x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
1613512004 L) 3-hole thread guide 1 22 |510009 T Screw 2 32 [101514001 BETSM1/47x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
17115022037 Oil knob gasket 1 3 |1 EEE Magnetic knitting servo moto 1 33 [113514010 BETSM15/64'x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=12 1
18 [115012078 oil baffle plate 1 24 [195111170 B Motor cover asm 1 34 (10126011 Feed rocker crank pin 1
19 [115023009 Oil blocking suet cotton 1 25 [195100324 ST R Motor rotor 1 N N N 35 (10104002 Feed rocker shaft crank 1
20 [141511002 O Screw 5M331sxze 3 26 [s09113 BETMG L=6 Screw M6 L=6 2 4. §H#F. 4. THIEH/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Comy 36 [101511005 BETSM9/64'x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 1
21 [114s11015 B TETSMO/64 x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 2 27 [195100323 EBHVET R, Motor stator 1 (= = N - \ 37101511016 ETSM3/16'x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1
2211419001 Z3] Knife 1 28 (95211058 | Motor insulation shield 1 No, | AFMES  PartNO. & PartName BHHEA  Description B& Number 38 [115022019 EEATHALE Coneza 1
23 |207513006 Screw 1 29 [951515016 Screw asm M4 L=28 4 1 [40322014 LA Rubber plug 1 39101520005 AR SMI/32'x28 hinge Screw SM9/32'x28 1
24 [115011030 Oil filling knob 1 30 [951515010 Screw M5 L=20 3 5 [14103009 FLHE Needle bar bushing upper 1 20_[101511016 #B5TSM3/16'x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1
25 [115022029 Side plate gasket 1 31 [114513001 Screw M5 L=20 1 10103009 FLHE (H) Needle bar bushing upper (-H) 1 41 [115405003 AT Connecting rod 1
26930002211 Side plate 1 32 [115023007 Upper shaft oil cotton 1 115002023 i Needle bar 1 42 [115405004 Feeding connecting rod 1
27 |113811004 Cable band 4 33 [195147035 Magnetic ring assembly 1 3 [11402034 F(-7) Needle bar_(-7) 1 43__[10126006 Connecting rod pin 1
28 [115026026 Pin 1 3414123006 Upper shaft felt plug (-H. -7) 1 11402035 F_(-H) Needle bar_(-H) 1 44114511015 BIZTIBETSMO/64" <40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
29 |11503016600 [All-in-one machine controller 1 35 |H03002 Snap ring 20 (-H. -7) 1 L 1410007 FRERH Needle bar connecting rod 1 45 [11540500400 Delivery connecting rod assembly 1
30 |1150NS10004 Electric control housing screw assemb] 1 3610126001 Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 10138002 FREREHE (H. -7) Needle bar connecting rod (-H. -7) 1 46 [101516003 TSRS SM9/32'x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32'x28 1
31 [114513001 B2 (57AIM5x20 Bolt (Hex socke)M5x20 2 37 |H05013 Snap ring 6 1 5 [1150NS11001 85T SM9/64'x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40_L=6 1 47_[114022002 Plug 1
32 [114530001 LB ETM5x25 Hex socket cylindrical head screw M5 1 38 [101515001 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=15 1 115003025 FTHE Needle bar bushing lower 1 48 [10104004 Feed driving shaft crank 1
33 |W01009 Washer 5 1 3910105001 Thread take-up connecting rod 1 6 [10103010 HTHE (-7) Needle bar bushing lower (-7) 1 4o [115002026 Feed driving shaft 1
34 [10122007 Rubber plug 1 40 [10112003 Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 11303023 HTHE (H) Needle bar bushing lower (-H) 1 115002024 . Feed driving shaft (-H. -7) 1
35 |11503016700 operation panel 1 41 |1133800200 Thread take-up lever asm. (-H) 1 115013017 ) Needle bar thread guide 1 50 |14022008 EFHEREILR (H, 7) Plug (-H. -7) 1
3611326012 Tension release pin 1 1013800100 Cantilever pole grouping components 1 7 [10413001 FER (1) Needle bar thread guide (-7) 1 51 [114022001 Rubber ring 2
3610126002 Tension release pin (-H) 1 42__[10124001 Needle bearing 2 11412063 LD (-H) Needle bar thread guide (-H) 1 52 [14003002 Axe sleeve 2
37_[101515005 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=5.5 1 45 1011000400 Thread take-up crank (-H) 1 s [or17001 EH(14%) Needle(14#) 1 53 [115022016 oil seal 2
38 [10122014 0-ring 1 11310012 Pick line crank_(-7) 1 10117002 EHR1%) (-H) Needle(21#) (-H) 1 54 [10108003 Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
39 [10103011 Thread tension base 1 44__[10105002 Needle bar connecting rod 1 9 [116022002 T Needle rod lower bushing oil seal 1 55 [101515002 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=6 2
40 [113827006 Thread take-up spring 1 45 [101517001 Screw 1 10 [104511006 SEEHBETGHO) SM1/8'x44 L=45 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1 56 [115003033 Bushing 2
40 [113827009 Thread take-up spring (-H) 1 11 [116009002 FHDERERSR Slide block 1 57 |H03001 Snap ring 15 1
41_[1152Ns10001 Wire clamping screw 1 12_[101511008 BRSHUBETSM11/64'x40 =8 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=8 2 45 [115004006 Fork-shaped crank with raised teeth 1
4214112015 bracket 2 15 [115008010 Slider guide rails 1 113804011 Driving shaft crank (-H. -7) 1
43 [115027026 Thread tension spring 1 115008011 Slider guide rails (-H. 7) 1 59 [1138NS30004 Driving shaft crank Screw 1
43 [11427050 Thread tension spring (-H) 1 14 [10425004 Upper shaft bevel gear 1 60115009013 Rack seat assembly 1
44 [10112007 Thread disk rotating stopper 1 15 [115025003 Upper small bevel gear asm 1 61101511016 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1
45 [115011025 Thread tension nut 1 16 [115025004 lower large bevel gear asm 1 62 [10128003 Washer 1
s [11501301400 St Thread tension asm. 1 17_[101515014 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=7 8 oy [115007006 Feed bar bed 1
11501302300 LA (H) Thread tension asm. (-H) 1 18 [115025005 Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1 480095 Feed bar bed (-H. -7) 1
a7 n BT RERAT Nest less e-device 1 19 [113511036 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=4.7 1 64115007021 Feed bar pin 1
48 [207514007 (GB/T80 MR BTEHRET M4x6 Screw M4X6 1 20 113803012 Upright shaft bushing upper 1 65101511025 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=7 1
49 [140512001 Ea Machine head stud 2 21115002008 Upright shaft 1 66 [14022003 Spout plug 1
50 [101511019 R Siide plate 2 22115403007 Upright shaft bushing lower 1 11414002 Feed dog 1
5110127009 RN Push plate spring 1 23 115003007 Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 67 [11414001 Feed dog (-7) 1
52 |115215008 =R knockout plate 1 24115008002 Hook driving shaft snap ring 1 11314001 Feed dog (-H) 1
115015006 i Needle plate 1 25115003008 Lower shaft middle bushing 1 68101511018 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
53 [10815001 R (-7) Needle plate (-7) 1 26115002019 Hook driving shaft 1 69115002025 Feed rocker shaft 1
11315001 & _(-H) Needle plate (-H) 1 27115022018 EHEr2 oil seal 12 1 70 |H03001 Snap ring 15 1
54104517002 IREETSM11/64'x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=65 2 28115222012 TR (X) oil seal 1 71430014 Tooth lifting slider gasket 1
55 [13812019 Ruler stop seat 1 29 [11600300100 A Hook driving shaft bushing front 1 72101515002 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=6 2
56 |101511002 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=55 1 30 [115022018 FErGEE oil seal 12 1 73 |1150Ns13002 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=15 4
5714313001 Buffer hook 1 3113823001 TR il wick 1 74 (10122003 Rubber plug 1
58141516014 ESM11/64'x40 Nut SM9/64°x40 1 32 141822002 OF83.6x08 Rubber ring 3.6x0.8 1 75 [13812081 Spring fixing plate 1
59 [101515010 ZEEBETSM15/64"x28 =105 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 33101530005 TR ERET set screw 1 76101511026 Screw SM15/64°X28 L=9 2
60 |115013016 ] Thread guide right 1 115018007 RIS BRI GEO) Spindle(imported) 1 L, [115007009 Feed bar 1
61 [101511007 EEHIETSM11/64" <40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6 1 34 [11418003 FREERER (1) Spindle (-7) 1 113807003 Feed bar (-H. -7) 1
62 |115011027 B Lz [Adjustable pressure stop cover 1 11418004 RIS (H) Spindle (-H) 1 7810101040 Lifting slider pin 1
63 |138508006 |/ EEETSM3/16'x28 L=7 __|Screw SM3/16'x28 L=7 1 35 [10118003 ) Bobbin 1
6413810008 [ Thread tension post 1 36 11218504 % Bobbin case asm. 1
65 13812066 S8R Thread tension guide plate 1 5, [10112016 EHE Finger postioner 1
66 14112017 Thread tension disk 2 10112032 BB (-H) Rotary shuttle positioning hook (-H) 1
67 11227001 Thread tension spring 1 38116511005 FREREETSM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=13 1
68 |115011026 \RE IR Thread tension nut 1 39101511012 THISEETSM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 2
69 |11501302400 NREEAIT Thread tension asm. 1 40 [113514020 THEERETSM11/64 x40 L= Screw SM11/64"x40 L= 1
70 [12312011 Wire fixing clamp 1 w1 10413001 HETHESRD (1) Needle rod lower fining fine hook (-7) 1
71 |115012007 oil shield 1 10113009 HETHESRD (H) Needle rod lower fining fine hook (-H) 1
7214123001 Oil-proof cover ol cotton 1
73 40322014 D Rubber plug (-H. -7) 1
74 10122004 EHTHIRRALE (-H. -7) Rubber plug (-H. -7) 2




7. 53384/ Bobbin Components

9. iifig. MEIENERH/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

11. #LkFHE (2) /Machine Head Accessories

6 5 S| s partno £ PartName e Description 8 Number B8 | sams  partno ‘ & PartName SHHER  Descripon | #E Number 1 Tis0vions }Z,’tﬁ‘i’ echine beod rest i !
1 11503103100 SRR Bobbin winder asm 1 1 10111004 HE Oil sight window 1 2 10117002 e (214#) Needle (21#) 4
2 114511008 485TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1 2 10122019 HEOKE Rubber ring 1 13 |115011034 sk Funnel 1
3 (W01142 \Washer 4 1 3 115421003 HiBpthE Main shaft oil tube 1 14 10118003 R Bobbin 2
4 [10113030 [EEHEHIR Thread press control plate 1 4 [10121001 | FomtneE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 15 [1381101200 Oiler component 1
5 [10111120 EZEy Winding pad 1 5 [10112020 R Oil pump installing base 1 16 [115211002 Disk tray 1
6 [115010012 LR ETE Bobbin winder bed 1 6 |101530008 R Oil pump connecting stud 1 17 [114131001 Dust cover 1
7 H05006 FFORES Snap ring 5 1 7 IW03002 Ei Spring washer 1 18 |11023100400 Thread stand asm. 1
8 [10127061 SfuiRaE Spring 1 8 209512001 | FERpegETSM11/64 * x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 1 19 [20131019 LR IRRSIPIBEL Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
9 13812110 BT ing plate 1 9 10103022 0il pump bushing 1 20 |wo1047 SFES \Washer 5 2
10 |10110030 EizsihL Bobbin winder cam 1 10 |101S30007 Plunger Screw 1 21 504050 S ARIEEMS X 16 Screw M5x 16 1
1 509045 HBETMS L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1 1 10127013 Plunger spring 1 22 |NO1034 FARIEEMS Nut M5 4
12 |1380510600 ELEREITAM Bobbin winder connecting rod 1 12 [10122018 Plunger 1 23 [13831022 EEEEIEHT Spool rest arm upper 1
13 [13827103 kS spring 1 13 [10120001 Oil pump 1 24 [10113011 B (A) Thread guide ring 2
14 [10127060 B Spring 1 14 |S04093 Screw 3 25 [10113010 IS8 (5 Thread guide ring 2
15 |GB/T 896-1986 FOBA Snap ring 4 1 15 [10111003 Oil pump impeller 1 26 [13831019 2R LTS Spool rest rod upper 1
16 |13802111 REER Bobbin winder mian shaft 1 16 10112021 Oil pump impeller cover 1 27 |13831021 RIRATEEL Spool rest rod joint 1
17 |13802026 RERCLH Bobbin winder cam shaft 1 17 10111007 Lubricating oil pump cover 1 28 |13831020 Spool rest rod lower 1
18 |S09103 REERIRETMA L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2 18 101530006 Screw 3 29 [10122106 Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
19 |13831102 RS Bobbin winder wheel 1 19 1012000100 Lubricating oil pump component 1 30 |wo1052 \Washer 16 2
20 |o01110 OR/E Ring 1 20 [10136001 Rubber joint 1 31 IN02004 A AHREM16x1.5 Spool rest rod nut M16x1.5 1
21 115022030 EE3E \Washer 1 21 14112007 Thread hook 1 32 |S04051 7 IR MS5x31.5 Screw M5x31.5 1
22 |1150NS11005 SREEERRISIRETMS L=10 Screw M5 L=10 2 22 |W02004 (GB/T93-19873#HM6 Spring Washer M6 1 33 |N01034 FARIEEMS Nut M5 2
23 [11501301500 2] Bobbin thread tension asm 1 23 116530003 AT EEBETSM15/64'x28 L=145__|Screw SM15/64°x28 L=14.5 1 34 |W03002 s 5 Spring washer 5 2
24 |115011026 JLRIREG Thread tension nut 1 24 (14021003 AAluminum tubing 1 35 |13831023 Spool rest arm lower 1
25 [11427006 R Spring 1 25 14021001 [Tubing 0.48m 36 |13831024 Spool rest 2
26 14112015 FeLER Thread tension disk 2 26 113811004 Cable band 2 37 |20131010 Spool rest cushion 2
27 [11413022 REITEIR Thread tension guide plate 1 27 115036007 il nozzle 1 38 [20131006 Spool pin 2
28  |112513004 SREARET Screw 1 28 [115036006 il nozzle 2 39  |13831025 Spool retainer 2
36 29 |114516001 12EISM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1 29  |20429001 Oil pipe clamp spring 4 40 11023001700 Molded case governor (flat joint A2) 1
30  [11435013 SREEERIRENIE Driving wheel 1 30 (30129007 Oil pipe clamp spring 1 4 11543100300 Tie rod assembly 1
31 510009 4BETM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2 31 10123010 il wick 1 42 |11411029 Syringe (containing grease) 1
32 115036004 il nozzle 1
33 [14022011 Rubber ring 1
34 [140S30001 Oil volume adjusting screw 1
8 35 [10127015 Ol felt clamp 1
36 10123006 Oil felt felt 1
37 [101511004 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
38 [10112023 Oil tube clamp 1
39 [10121008 Oil return tube 1
40 |10121007 Oil return tube component 1
4 11501102900 Oil window 1
42 11412200200 Buoy 1
3
6. {1264/ Thread Trimmer Components 10
FSNO| 4TS PartNO £ PartName TPHER  Description #8 Number
1 113517001 $RETSM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1
2 115019001 E7] Secant knife 1
3 125511020 $RETSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
4 [11312003 DA Branching piece 1
5 113515002 $RETSM1/8°x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
6 114517001 $RETM3 L=8.5 Screw M3 L=8.5 3
7 [14112005 |DzemER Knife bracket press component 1
8 115019045 knife 1
5 H:;}jggs ::r‘:;( A ; 8. ifIf. ESIAEMIERH/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components
1 e ZZLTWC;:;‘;‘%;Z' Lholder ! ﬁs AFHES  PartNO. ‘ &7 PartName TUEA  Descripon | EE Number
12 11230004 Plug 1 1 115022010 Seal 1
13 113520001 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1 2 101511023 Screw 1
14 114112013 Connecting rod 1 3 10131001 Oil reservoir magnet 1
15 141520002 Screw 1 4 1150NS14002 Screw M6 L=20 4
16 |14104001 Crank 1 5 115001028 Oil reservoir 1
17 |S05004 Screw M5 L=14 1 6 115212004 \Wire clam| 1 .
18 115022003 Crank driver stopper block 1 7 20528014 ring 5 1 10. EWﬁEwﬂﬁAuto Llﬂer components
19 |11327001 Spring 1 8 207513002 Screw 1 =1 - " P
20 [14103003 nGwE [Thread cutting shaft bushing [ 9 [114112021 B Wire clamp 1 NG | AFMES PartNO ‘ &#f PartName HHEE  Description #& Number
21 113514020 $RETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 10 |113511004 LS EERIBETMAx8 Screw M4x8 2 1 1150NS20001 Presser foot lifter screw 2
22 11322002 RS Spring cover 1 1 1401202700 Lifting foot bidirectional crank asm 1 2 136517005 Roller nut 3
23 [11327002 S Spring 1 12 [10112027 Knee lifter crank 1 3 115412001 Automatic presser foot lifter 1
24 |115004008 B Crank shaft 1 13 [S07020 =20 Screw M6 L=20 2 4 [115404002 Driving crank of presser foot 1
25 1130400500 BIEIRENE Thread trimmer drive asm 1 14 101516004 Nut M6 3 5 115426002 Lifting presser foot to drive crank pin 1
26 [101514001 $RETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=6 1 15 |101512002 Screw 1 6 S10014 Screw M5 L=4 2
27 11324001 RE Roolling pin 1 16 |14027016 Knee lifter spring 1 7 510118 Screw M6x0.75%6 2
28 [1138NS16007 $2EISM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 17 |HO5010 Snap ring 9 1 8 115410002 Presser foot cam 1
29 [116514005 $RETSM1/4°x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=10 2 18  |11500201400 Knee lifter shaft 1 9 13609002 Roller 1
30 113809009 (CEETREE Push rod 2 19 |115022009 Knee lifter push rod hat 1 10 |136520003 Roller screw 1
31 11310004 [k} Cam 1 20 |114111012 Knee lifter push rod 1 1 115401001 Crank bracket for presser foot lifting 1
11310011 n§ (-H) Cam (-H) 1 21 [195413001 2x200mmRILS Cable band 1 12 |1150NS13002 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=10 3
32 11302002 kil Shaft 1 22 |40128013 B 6.2x13x1 \Washer 6.2x13x1 2
33 [11322001 [Ty Drive crank stop 1 23 [115027021 bR Knee lfter push rod Spring 1
34 [HO05013 (GB/T896-198614E6 Snap ring 6 1 24 |HO5012 ‘fﬂ]?ﬁﬁ“ﬂﬁi) Snap ring 4 1
35 [10112003 EHFFEIRIFIR Cunter weight protecting 1
36 11322003 FERLSRE PR Solenoid cushion rubber 1
37 [11309001 RIS Solenoid pin 1
38 [101511026 $RETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2
39 [11312006 & Bracket 1
40  |NO1005 Nut M4 2
4 IW02018 \Washer 2
42 112516006 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
43 [113822005 EEET Ty Washer 1
44 |11 | BILERR A [Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1
7
3
2k
5
26
71
28 :
28 11.41:LFH4 (1) /Machine Head Accessories ;11&?;2;;;;%2:%@ RIRE1008%
29 ﬁf e Part NO. & PartName S Description & Number NO.1008 DONGHAI AVENUE EASTJIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY,ZHEJIANG PROVINCE CHINA. E E
1 [1011203100 SOERE IR Hinge component 2 #B4( Zip Code ): 318000
31 2 [14022022 LR Die cushion 2 [EP#MEE(Domestic Trade Department):
/ & 3 101530010 SOERHIFEETP19 Nail P19 2 EBE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789 L ]
9 4 [1141NS30001 S REETP2S Nail P25 4 [E%55(International Trade Department): -
5 |10131004 Be7) (1) Screw driver,small 1 i - 0086-0576- REATARRSS
— 6 10131003 BE27) () Screw driver,medium 1 SRS EIE Service Hotline No): 400-8376858 e b
“ 7 20731047 #Re27) (K) Screw driver,large 1 http://www. chinajack. com
8 |10122060 SRR Head connecting rubber cushion 2 FRNEEY, BRBITEN, Uk,
9 [14022023 MR Nose support 2 The information is subject to change without prior notice,Pls reference according actual one.
10 101530014 REEETM4 %20 |Wood screw M4x20 6 HH#A: 2025.06



http://www.chinajack.com/
http://www.chinajack.com/

